Government of West Bengal Department of Urban Development & Municipal Affairs Nagarayan, DF-8, Sector-I Salt Lake, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700064.

No. 1614-SL(AL)/2L-68/81(Pt-VI)(LB-Block)

From: The Land Manager, Bidhannagar,

Department of Urban Development & Municipal Affairs,

Government of West Bengal

To: The Secretary

JAL-VAYU-VIHAR Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

LB-Block, Sector-III, Salt Lake,

Kolkata - 700098.

Sub:

Deposit of permission fees for transfer in respect of Flat No. B-85,of JAL-VAYU-VIHAR Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., LB-Block, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700098 in terms of Notification No.2709-SL(AL)/4S-9/2000(Pt-I) dated

22.06.2012.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to your letter dated 16/02/2018 and to request you to deposit an amount of Rs. 599153/- (Rupees Five lakh ninety nine thousand one hundred fifty three) only through **Government Receipt Portal System (GRIPS)** with any of the enlisted banks under the Head of Account "0217-Urban Development-60-Other Development Schemes-800-Other Receipts-001-Collection from other item-16-other fees" towards permission fees for the subject noted matter, within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter and to submit the original receipted e-challan in duplicate to this Department for further action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Dated: 18/07/2018

Land Manager, Bidhannagar
Department of Urban Development &

Municipal Affairs, Government of West Bengal

Dated: 18/07/2018

No. 1614/1(4)-SL(AL)/2L-68/81(Pt-VI)(LB-Block)

Copy forwarded for information:

1. Shri Tanmoy Das, Balaji Tower, Flat No.402, 231/1, Swamiji Sarani, Kalindi, P.O. Ghughudanga, Kolkata – 700 030– with a request to contact the Secretary of the Society for further course of action.

2. Shri Ranjit Chakraborty, A/5, Ever Smile Apartment, J.P. Road, Near Apna Bazar, Petrol Pump, Andheri West, Mumbai, Azad Nagar, Maharashtra- 400053— with a request to contact the Secretary of the Society for further course of action.

Copy for uploading to the Departmental Website

4. Office copy.

Land Manager, Bidhannagar

Department of Urban Development &

Municipal Affairs,

Government of West Bengal